
 

 

ALPINE SHIRE – LOCAL LAWS 

SUMMARY OF FEES 
1 July 2023 

 

Business 

Unit 
Type of Permit 

Application 

Fee 
Unit of Measure 

Local Laws Local Laws - Footpath Dining Permit $165.00 Per annum 

Local Laws Local Laws – Event 

Commercial Participant 
$70.00 Per event 

Local Laws Local Laws – Event 

Community/Non-Profit Participant 

No Charge 

(application 

required) 

 

Per event 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Business Premises, Footpath 

Trading 
$165.00 Per annum 

Local Laws Local Laws – Approved site location 

e.g. Yoga in the Park / Canoe Hire 
$250.00 Per annum 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Horse drawn vehicle / 

Motorcycle Tour Operator  
$160.00 Per annum 

Local Laws Local Laws – Advertising signs, 

Commercial (A-Frames or Banners) 
$80.00 Per annum / per sign 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Advertising signs, 

Community / Non-profit (A-Frames or 

Banners) 

No Charge 

(application 

required) 

 

Per event 

Local Laws Local Laws – Busking – Commercial 

participant 
$33.00 Per annum 

Local Laws Local Laws – Busking – Child 

participant / non-commercial 

No Charge 

(application 

required) 

 

Per event 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Dog registration - Full $95.00 Per annum 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Dog registration - Pensioner $48.00 Per annum 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Dog Registration – Desexed $33.00 Per annum 

Local Laws Local Laws – Dog Registration – Working 

Dog 
$33.00 Per annum 

Local Laws Local Laws – Dog Registration – Reduced 

Pensioner 
$16.00 Per annum 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Cat Registration – Full $95.00 Per annum 

 



 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Cat Registration – Pensioner $48.00 Per annum 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Cat Registration – Reduced $33.00 Per annum 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Cat Registration – Reduced 

Pensioner 

$16.00 Per annum 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Registration Tag Replacement $6.50 Per tag 

Local Laws 
Local Laws - Failure to Register a Dog or Cat 

Up to 20 

Penalty Units 
As per legislation 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Dog at Large – Day 

Up to 6 Penalty 

Units 
As per legislation 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Dog at Large – Night 

Up to 10 

Penalty Units 
As per legislation 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Animals not displaying 

registration tags 

Up to 2 Penalty 

Units 
As per legislation 

Local Laws Local Laws – Dog ‘Rushing’ 
Up to 4 Penalty 

Units 
As per legislation 

Local Laws Local Laws – Dog ‘Attack’ 
Up to 10 

Penalty Units 
As per legislation 

Local Laws Local Laws – Animal ‘Nuisance’ 
Up to 3 Penalty 

Units 
As per legislation 

Local Laws Local Laws – Pound release fee - Registered $85.00 Per animal /per release 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Pound release fee – 

Unregistered 
$180.00 Per animal/per release 

Local Laws 
Local Laws - Animal sustenance fee – Small 

Stock 

$17.00 Per animal / per day 

Local Laws 
Local Laws - Animal sustenance 

fee – Large Stock 
$100.00 Per animal / per day 

Local Laws Vehicle & Livestock transport fee 
Full cost recovery 

plus 10% admin. 

fee 
Per service 

Local Laws Local Laws - Cat Trap Hire deposit  Nil Per hire 

Local Laws Local Laws - Cat Trap Hire Nil Per hire 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Dinner Plain Snowmobile 

Permit 
$75.00 

Per snowmobile / per 

annum 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Domestic Animal Business 

(Breeding establishment / Kennels) 
$135.00 Per annum 

Local Laws Local Laws – Parking fine (e.g. Time limit) 0.5 Penalty Units Per offence 

Local Laws Local Laws – Parking fine (e.g. No standing) 1.0 Penalty Units Per offence 

Local Laws 
Local Laws – Parking fine (e.g. Loading 

zones, etc.) 
1.0 Penalty Units Per offence 



Local Laws Local Laws – Vehicle impound fee $120.00 Per vehicle 

Local Laws Local Laws – Vehicle storage fee $20.00 Per day 

 
 
 

 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2024 

• Value of a fee unit is    $ 15.90 

• Value of a penalty unit is        $192.31 

These rates are specified in Victorian Government Gazette S256 dated 23 May 2023 


